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ECB Statement - Ben Stokes

ECB Statement:

An ECB spokesperson said:

“ECB is aware that Ben Stokes has been charged with affray in relation to
an incident in Bristol in September.

“The Board will now convene within 48 hours to decide on Ben Stokes’
availability to represent England at this stage.



“A further announcement will be made in due course.”

You'll now find all ECB Media Releases and associated resources on our new
Newsroom >

Contacts

Kate Miller

Press Contact

Director of Communications
media@ecb.co.uk

Jonathan Reed

Press Contact

Head of Media & Publications
media@ecb.co.uk

+44 (0) 7525 596 621

Danny Reuben

Press Contact

Head of Team Communications
England Men's team
danny.reuben@ecb.co.uk

+44 (0)7825 723 620

Matt Somerford

Press Contact

Communications Manager - Domestic Cricket
media@ecb.co.uk

+44 (0)7551 134 716



https://www.mynewsdesk.com/uk/england-and-wales-cricket-board
https://www.mynewsdesk.com/uk/england-and-wales-cricket-board
mailto:media@ecb.co.uk
mailto:media@ecb.co.uk
tel:+44 (0) 7525 596 621
mailto:danny.reuben@ecb.co.uk
tel:+44 (0)7825 723 620
mailto:media@ecb.co.uk
tel:+44 (0)7551 134 716

Hen Cowen

Press Contact

Senior Communications Manager (they/them)
hen.cowen@ecb.co.uk

+44 (0)7585 987 302

Chris Tuttlebee

Press Contact

Corporate Communications Lead
chris.tuttlebee@ecb.co.uk

+44 (0)7824 551713

Emily Liles

Press Contact

Communications Manager - Performance (England Women)
emily.liles@ecb.co.uk

Accreditation Team
Press Contact
Accreditation
accreditation@ecb.co.uk

ECB Press Office
Press Contact
media@ecb.co.uk



mailto:hen.cowen@ecb.co.uk
tel:+44 (0)7585 987 302
mailto:chris.tuttlebee@ecb.co.uk
tel:+44 (0)7824 551713
mailto:emily.liles@ecb.co.uk
mailto:accreditation@ecb.co.uk
mailto:media@ecb.co.uk

